

## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KURUKSHETRA FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.TECH ODD SEMESTER (2022-23)

Semester	3rd			5th			7th		
Fees Head (Rs.)	ICCR, MEA, DASA-CIWG, Gen. & OBC Candidates having annual family income greater than 5 lakhs	Gen. & OBC Candidates having annual family income between 1 lakh to 5 lakh (including 1 lakh & 5 lakh)	Gen. & OBC Candidates Having annual family income less than 1 lakh, All SC and ST Candidates, All PWD candidates	ICCR, MEA, DASA-CIWG, Gen. & OBC Candidates having annual family income greater than 5 lakhs	Gen. & OBC Candidates having annual family income between 1 lakh to 5 lakh (including 1 lakh & 5 lakh)	Gen. & OBC Candidates Having annual family income less than 1 lakh, All SC and ST Candidates, All PWD candidates	ICCR, MEA, DASA-CIWG, Gen. & OBC Candidates having annual family income greater than 5 lakhs	Gen. & OBC Candidates having annual family income between 1 lakh to 5 lakh (including 1 lakh & 5 lakh)	Gen. & OBC Candidates Having annual family income less than 1 lakh, All SC and ST Candidates, All PWD candidates
Tuition Fee (per sem)	62500	20833	0	62500	20833	0	62500	20833	0
Student Activity Fee	3000	3000	3000	2900	2900	2900	2800	2800	2800
Instt. Dev. Fund	3000	3000	3000	2900	2900	2900	2800	2800	2800
Skill Dev. & Edu. Tour	700	700	700	600	600	600	550	550	550
Examination Fee	1300	1300	1300	1200	1200	1200	1100	1100	1100
Medical Insurance Premium	700	700	700	650	650	650	650	650	650
Seat Rent	7400	7400	7400	7000	7000	7000	5500	5500	5500
Total Fee Rs.	78600	36933	16100	77750	36083	15250	75900	34233	13400

### Note:

- 1. MIP(Medical Insurance Premium) charges has been revised to Rs.650/- for B.Tech. 2019 & 2020 Batch w.e.f. odd semester 2021-22.
- 2. For availing day boarding facility, the students are required to produce permission letter from Dean(SW) Office.

Date/ Duration of Registration & Fee payment:

 Duration without Late Fee:
 29/07/2022 to 18/08/2022

 Duration with Late Fee of Rs.1000/-:
 19/08/2022 to 25/08/2022

 Duration with Late Fee of Rs.2000/-:
 26/08/2022 to 22/09/2022

 Duration with Late Fee of Rs.5000/-:
 23/09/2022 to 02/12/2022

#### Conditions for Fee Payment :-

- 1. Students not paying fee through loan: The <u>Applicable Fee & SMARTHUB Fee Payment link</u> will be sent to the students via mail & sms. The "SMARTHUB Fee Payment Link" is mandatory for fee payment & Fee paid through any other mode will not be accepted/considered.
- 2. **Students Paying Fee through Loan:** The applicable Fee will be sent to the students via mail & sms. The fee payment through direct account transfer & NEFT/RTGS will be accepted/considered only if proper & complete transaction details dully verified by Bank Official is enclosed with the registration form. Also Send the transaction details alongwith with Name & Roll No. to **infoaccounts@nitkkr.ac.in**

### Bank details for payment of Fee through Loan:

INSTITUTION ACCOUNT NAME: DIRECTOR, NIT KURUKSHETRA

ACCOUNT NO. 10116885013
IFSC: SBIN0006260
MICR NO. 136002005

BANK NAME(in full):

ACCOUNT TYPE:

BRANCH NAME:

STATE BANK OF INDIA

CURRENT BANK ACCOUNT

REC KURUKSHETRA

COMPLETE BRANCH ADDRESS: STATE BANK OF INDIA, REC KURUKSHETRA, HARYANA, PIN Code-136119, Bank's Phone No :01744-238164

Assistant Registrar (Accounts)
National Institute of Technology
KURUKSHETRA-136119



# NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KURUKSHETRA FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.TECH. DASA STUDENTS FOR ODD SEMESTER (2022-23)

Courses	B.Tech.							
Semester	3rd		5th		7th			
	DASA-NON SAARC	DASA-SAARC	DASA-NON SAARC	DASA-SAARC	DASA-NON SAARC	DASA-SAARC		
Tuition Fee (in US\$) →	US\$ 4000	US\$ 2000	US\$ 4000	US\$ 2000	US\$ 4000	US\$ 2000		
Misc. Charges (in Rs.) ↓								
Student Activity Fee	3000	3000	2900	2900	2800	2800		
Instt. Dev. Fund	3000	3000	2900	2900	2800	2800		
Medical Insurance Premium	700	700	600	600	550	550		
Skill Dev. & Edu. Tour	1300	1300	1200	1200	1100	1100		
Examination Fee	700	700	650	650	650	650		
Seat Rent	7400	7400	7000	7000	5500	5500		
Total Misc. Charges for Day Scholars in addition to US\$ (Tuition Fee) →	16100	16100	15250	15250	13400	13400		

#### Note:

- 1. MIP(Medical Insurance Premium) charges has been revised to Rs.650/- for B.Tech. 2019 & 2020 Batch w.e.f. odd semester 2021-22.
- 2. For availing day boarding facility, the students are required to produce permission letter from Dean(SW) Office.

# Date/ Duration of Registration & Fee payment:

Duration without Late Fee:

29/07/2022 to 18/08/2022

Duration with Late Fee of Rs. 1000/-:

19/08/2022 to 25/08/2022

Duration with Late Fee of Rs.2000/-:

26/08/2022 to 22/09/2022

Duration with Late Fee of Rs. 5000/-:

23/09/2022 to 02/12/2022

# Conditions for Fee Payment :-

- 1. As per DASA Brochure, Parents of admitted students under DASA category, living in India or abroad & also applicants from Nepal and Bhutan can pay prescribed fees under DASA scheme either in US Dollars or in Equivalent Indian Rupees, as per the latest exchange rate available on RBI website.
- 2) Tuition Fee(US\$2000/4000) & Other Institute Charges can be deposited through Online mode in favour of "The Director,NIT Kurukshetra". The Accounts Details are given below:-

ACCOUNT NO.: 10116885013 IFSC CODE: SBIN0006260 MICR NO.136002005

ACCOUNT TYPE: CURRENT BANK ACCOUNT

Assistant Registra (Accounts)
National Institute of Technology
KURUKSHETRA-136119



# NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KURUKSHETRA FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.Tech & MBA ODD SEMESTER 2022-23

Courses	M.Tech. (Gen./OBC/Sponsored)	M.Tech. (PWD/SC/ST)	MBA (Regular)	
Semester	3rd	3rd		
Tuition Fee	35000	0	35000	
Student Activity Fee	3000	3000	3000	
Instt. Dev. Fund	3000	3000	3000	
Skill Dev. & Edu. Tour	700	. 700	700	
Examination Fee	1300	1300	1300	
Medical Insurance Premium	700	700	700	
Seat Rent	7400	7400	7400	
Total Fee Rs.	51100	16100	51100	

Note: For availing day boarding facility, the students are required to produce permission letter from Dean(SW) Office.

Date/ Duration of Registration & Fee payment:

Duration without Late Fee:

29/07/2022 to 18/08/2022

Duration with Late Fee of Rs. 1000/-:

19/08/2022 to 25/08/2022

Duration with Late Fee of Rs.2000/-:

26/08/2022 to 22/09/2022

Duration with Late Fee of Rs.5000/-:

23/09/2022 to 02/12/2022

## Conditions for Fee Payment:-

- 1. Students not paying fee through loan: The <u>Applicable Fee & SMARTHUB Fee Payment link</u> will be sent to the students via mail & sms. The "SMARTHUB Fee Payment Link" is mandatory for fee payment & Fee paid through any other mode will not be accepted/considered.
- 2. **Students Paying Fee through Loan:** The applicable Fee will be sent to the students via mail & sms. The fee payment through direct account transfer & NEFT/RTGS will be accepted/considered only if proper & complete transaction details dully verified by Bank Official is enclosed with the registration form.

Also Send the transaction details alongwith with Name & Roll No. to infoaccounts@nitkkr.ac.in

### Bank details for payment of Fee through Loan:

INSTITUTION ACCOUNT NAME:

DIRECTOR, NIT KURUKSHETRA

ACCOUNT NO.

10116885013

IFSC:

SBIN0006260

MICR NO.

136002005

BANK NAME(in full):

STATE BANK OF INDIA

ACCOUNT TYPE:

CURRENT BANK ACCOUNT

BRANCH NAME:

REC KURUKSHETRA

COMPLETE BRANCH ADDRESS:

STATE BANK OF INDIA, REC KURUKSHETRA, HARYANA,

PIN Code-136119,

Bank's Phone No: 01744-238164

Assistant Registral (Accounts)
National Institute of Technology
KURUKSHETRA-136119

RUNUKSHETHA-1.



# NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KURUKSHETRA FEE STRUCTURE FOR MCA ODD SEMESTER 2022-23

Courses	MCA (Regular)	MCA (Self-finance)	MCA (Regular)	MCA (Self-finance)	
Semester	3rd	3rd	5th	5th	
Tuition Fee	35000	100000	35000	100000	
Student Activity Fee	3000	3000	2900	2900	
Instt. Dev. Fund	3000	3000	2900	2900	
Skill Dev. & Edu. Tour	700	700	600	600	
Examination Fee	1300	1300	1200	1200	
Medical Insurance Premium	700	700	650	650	
Seat Rent	7400	7400	7000	7000	
Total Fee Rs.	51100	116100	50250	115250	

Note: For availing day boarding facility, the students are required to produce permission letter from Dean(SW) Office.

Date/ Duration of Registration & Fee payment:

**Duration without Late Fee:** 

29/07/2022 to 18/08/2022

Duration with Late Fee of Rs. 1000/-:

19/08/2022 to 25/08/2022

Duration with Late Fee of Rs. 2000/-:

26/08/2022 to 22/09/2022

Duration with Late Fee of Rs.5000/-:

23/09/2022 to 02/12/2022

## Conditions for Fee Payment :-

- 1. Students not paying fee through loan: The Applicable Fee & SMARTHUB Fee Payment link will be sent to the students via mail & sms. The "SMARTHUB Fee Payment Link" is mandatory for fee payment & Fee paid through any other mode will not be accepted/considered.
- 2. Students Paying Fee through Loan: The applicable Fee will be sent to the students via mail & sms. The fee payment through direct account transfer & NEFT/RTGS will be accepted/considered only if proper & complete transaction details dully verified by Bank Official is enclosed with the registration form.

Also Send the transaction details alongwith with Name & Roll No. to infoaccounts@nitkkr.ac.in

Bank details for payment of Fee through Loan:

INSTITUTION ACCOUNT NAME: DIRECTOR, NIT KURUKSHETRA

ACCOUNT NO.

30608311221

IFSC:

SBIN0006260

MICR NO.

136002005

BANK NAME(in full): ACCOUNT TYPE:

STATE BANK OF INDIA SAVING BANK ACCOUNT

BRANCH NAME:

REC KURUKSHETRA

STATE BANK OF INDIA, REC KURUKSHETRA, HARYANA, PIN Code-136119,

COMPLETE BRANCH ADDRESS:

Bank's Phone No: 01744-238164

**National Institute of Technology KURUKSHETRA-136119**